

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



4th August, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Services,

Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN	
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018	

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То	From	То
1	DEVANG H SHAH	2	40445731	530956	530956	3789723	3789724
	MINAL N SHAH	4		655063	655063	162330779	162330782
2	NASIM ARA BAPORIA	14	40022589	5394	5395	103979	103992

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Vimal Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

96832914

Date: 23rd June, 2023

9546042

nah

Devang H. Shah

80/4, Neelam, Marine Drive, E-Road, Near HVB High School, Mumbai 400002

To, KFin Technologies Ltd Mumbai

Sub.:-Duplicate Certificate cum Name Change in Shares of Mahindra Lifespaces Developers Ltd. Under Folio No. 40445731

Dear Sirs,

I am holding 6 Shares of Mahindra Lifespaces Developers LTD. Under folio no. 40445731 in joint with Minal N. Shah. We have lost/misplaced the share certificates for the said shares and hence We request you to kindly send us the procedure to issue the Duplicate share Certificates cum Name Change for the said shares. We are enclosing herewith Forms ISR-1, 2 & 3 FOR KYC Updation. We are also enclosing Marriage Certificate Copy of second holder for name change from Minal N. Shah to Minal Abhay Shah i.e after Marriage name.

Awaiting your earliest reply.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Devang H. Shah

Minal Abhay Shah

SHO3 5HO1 7881M-55.628 58830



From:
Alshabibi w/o Mohammed Idrls Kaka
d/o Abdulla Abdulrehman Baporia
102, Amani Teres, Pachhali Oli,
Nr. Surat District Co. On Bank

Nr. Surat District Co. Op. Bank, Rander, Surat – 395005, Gujarat,

Date: 22-Jun-2023

To,
The Manager / Officer,
The R&T Agent – KFin Technologies Ltd.,
Unit: MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD
Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32,
Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda,
Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032



Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub.:

- (1) Death of shareholder & transmission
- (2) Non receipt / Non possession of Share certificates of 14 shares
- (3) Submission of Form ISR-1, ISR-2, ISR-3, ISR-4, ISR-5, etc., for updation of KYC
- (4) Unclaimed dividends, bonus, split, merger/demerger, etc.

Unit: MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD & Yotal no. of shares 42 Folio No. 40022589, Certificate no. 663011 & No. of Shares: 28

With reference to above mentioned subject & your email (copy enclosed) dated 29-11-2021, I/we would like to inform the following:

- I, Aishabibi, w/o Mohammed Idris Kaka, d/o Abdulla Abdulrehman Baporia, regret to inform about death of my mother & shareholder named Nasimara Baporia. Kindly note that my father had also expired. Please find enclosed herewith notarized true copy of death certificate of my mother & my father for your kind perusal.
- 2. I am in possession of 28 shares of Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd of FV Rs. 10/- as per abovesaid details. I have not received / not in possession of original share certificates of 14 shares. Please verify at your end as it may be returned undelivered & lying with you. Hence I/we request you to please send said share certificates at the earliest or else please tell the procedure for issue of duplicate share certificates.
- 3. I have enclosed following for your kind perusal:
 - a) Notarized copy of death certificate of my mother & my father
 - b) Notarized copy of Succession Certificate (Civil Misc. Application No. 13/2022)
 - c) Form No. ISR-1, ISR-2, ISR-3, ISR-4, Annexure C ISR-5, etc., alongwith copy of PAN card, Aadhar card, Bank Statement/Passbook, Marriage Certificate, etc., for ISR / KYC updation.
 - d) Annexure D Individual Affidavits by Legal heir.
 - e) Annexure E Bond of Indemnity
 - f) Original Form A Affidavit for Issuance of duplicate shares
 - g) Original Form B Indemnity for Issuance of duplicate shares
 - h) Original share certificates
 - i) Original Cancelled Cheque and Client Master List
 - i) Other Documents
- 4. Please release/give all unclaimed dividends, bonus, split, merger/demerger, etc.

Please look into the matter & do the needful at the earliest. Thanks in advance for your kind co-operation & support.

Yours truly,

Aishabibi Mohammed Idris Kaka Telephone No.: +91-99247-93683 Email id.: ismaillapu@gmail.com

Encl.: a/a



MISTON